
                             Girlguiding Hampshire West Directory 
As of November 2020 

 

 

 
County Commissioner 

 
Janet Skiba 

 
county_commissioner@gghw.org.uk 

 
Chandlers Ford Division 

Commissioner 

 
Cath Chapman 

 
comm_chandlersford@gghw.org.uk 

 
Eastleigh Division 

Commissioner 

 
Catherine Hamilton 

 
comm_eastleigh@gghw.org.uk 

 
Hurst Castle Division 

Commissioner 

 
Alison Dixon 

 
comm_hurstcastle@gghw.org.uk 

 
Itchen Valley Division 

Commissioner 

 
Margot Bullwinkle 

 
comm_itchenvalley@gghw.org.uk 

 
New Forest Avon Division 

Commissioner Designate 

 
Nikki Freemantle 

 
comm_newforestavon@gghw.org.uk 



 

 
New Forest North Division 

Commissioner 

 
Jayne Treadwell 

 
comm_newforestnorth@gghw.org.uk 

 
New Forest Waterside 

Division Commissioner 

 
Suzanne Moore 

 
comm_newforestwaterside@gghw.org.uk 

 
Romsey Division 

Commissioner 

 
Elaine Urben 

 
comm_romsey@gghw.org.uk 

 
Southampton Central 

Division Commissioner 

 
Alex Babbage 

 
comm_southamptoncentral@gghw.org.uk 

 
Southampton East Division 

Commissioner 

 
Paula King 

 
comm_southamptoneast@gghw.org.uk 

 
Southampton Itchen 

Division Commissioner 

 
Cathy Brear 

 
comm_southamptonitchen@gghw.org.uk 

 
Southampton West Division 

Commissioner 

 
Jayne Buckley 

 
comm_southamptonwest@gghw.org.uk 

 
Winchester Commissioner 

 
    Gemma North 

 
    comm_winchester@gghw.org.uk 



 County Staff 
 

 
President 

 
Pamela Baker 

 
president@gghw.org.uk 

 
Secretary 

 
Sarah Riley 

 
county_sec@gghw.org.uk 

 
Badge 

Secretary 

 
Stella Neaves 

 
county_sec_badges@gghw.org.uk 

 
GO 

Co-ordinator 

 
Zoe Redmill 

 
membership_support_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
GO 

Co-ordinator  

      DBS Verifier 

 
Carole Deacon 

 
go_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
 
    dbs_verifier@gghw.org.uk 



 

 
Treasurer 

 
Ann Barlow 

 
county_treasurer@gghw.org.uk 

 
Newsletter 

 
Anne Falconer 

 
newsletter_admin@gghw.org.uk 

 
Website 

 
Andrew Urben 

 
webmanager@gghw.org.uk 

 

Advisers 
 

 
Arts 

 
Vacant 

 
arts_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Community Action 

 
Vacant 

 
community_action_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Duke of Edinburgh 

Award 

 
Kate Rawlinson 

 
duke_of_edinburgh_award_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
International 

 
Angela Milln 

 
international_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Adult 

Support 

Chairman 

 
Shelagh Blackwell 

 
    adult_support_chairman@gghw.org.uk 



 

 
Marketing & 

Communications 

Chair 

 
Anne Falconer 

 
pr_marketing_communications@gghw.org.uk 

 
Inclusion 

 
Katherine Wareham 

 
adviser_inclusion@gghw.org.uk 

 
Music 

 
Vacant 

 
arts_assistant@gghw.org.uk 

 
Outdoor Activities 

 
Jayne Treadwell 

 
outdoor_activities_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Peer Educator 

Coordinator 

 
Clare Brodey 

 
peer_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
Queen’s Guide 

 
Lizi Moorcraft 

 
queens_guide_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Residential 

 
April Deacon 

 
residential_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Science & 

Technology 

 
Vacant 

 
science_technology_adviser@gghw.org.uk 



 

 
Senior Section 

 
Natasha Jarvis 

 
senior_section_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Trainers’ Adviser 

 
Abbe Bond 

 
trainer_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Walking Safely 

 
Teresa Monks 

 
walking_safely_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Water Activities 

 
Alison Dixon 

 
water_activities_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Young Leader 

 
Natash Jarvis 

 
young_leader_adviser@gghw.org.uk 

 
Young Member 

Support 

 
Teresa Monks 

 
young_member_support@gghw.org.uk 

 

County Appointments 
 

 
Archivist 

 
Wendy Battle 

 
archivist@gghw.org.uk 

 
Asst Archivist (badges 

and uniform) 

 
Liz Jones 

 
asst_archivist@gghw.org.uk 



 

 
Awards Chair 

 
Sheila Caine 

 
awards_chair@gghw.org.uk 

 
Finance Chair 

 
Sue Coatham 

 
finance_chair@gghw.org.uk 

 
Commissioner Mentor 

Co-ordinator 

 
Jane Tudor 

 
commissioner_mentor_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
First Response 

Training Co-ordinator 

 
Sheila Caine 

 
first_response_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
LQ Mentor 

Co-ordinator 

 
Rosie Beswick 

 
mentor_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
Outdoor Leader 

Qualification 

Co-ordinator 

 
Janet Parker 

 
goingaway_coordinator@gghw.org 

 
Safe Space 

 
Gloria Brown 

 
safe_space_admin@gghw.org.uk 



 

 
Training Events 

Coordinator 

 
Jane Tudor 

 
training_events_coordinator@gghw.org.uk 

 
Trefoil Guild Chair 

 
Jane Suswain 

 
trefoil_guild_chair@gghw.org.uk 

 

Guide Headquarters 
 

 
1st Bursledon Guide HQ 

 
School Road, Bursledon SO31 8LB 

 
2nd Woolston Guide HQ 

 
Phoenix Hall, St Anne’s Road, Woolston SO19 

 
Bishopstoke Guide HQ 

 
West Drive, Bishopstoke, Eastleigh SO50 

 
Eastleigh Guide HQ 

 
Hoddinott Road, Eastleigh SO50 5SN 

 
Gang Warily Guide HQ 

 
Newlands Road, Blackfield SO45 1GA 

 
Girlguiding Centre Chandlers 

Ford 

 
Ramalley Lane, Chandlers Ford SO53 1JG 



 

 
Lymington Guide HQ 

 
Priestlands Road, Lymington SO41 8HU 

 
Milford-on-Sea Guide HQ 

 
Sea Road, Milford-on-Sea SO41 0PH 

 
New Milton Guide HQ 

 
Lake Grove Road, New Milton BH25 5LA 

 
Ringwood Guide HQ 

 
Cloughs Road, Ringwood BH24 

 
Romsey Guide HQ 

 
Baden-Powell Way, Romsey SO51 8EA 

 
Southampton Test Guide HQ 

 
Timsbury Drive, Maybush, Southampton SO16 4EQ 

 
Warren Farm Camp Site 

 
Warren Lane, Beaulieu SO42 7XH 

 


